Discipline
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 1
Grade 1
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional

WinnersName
Fraser Valley
Robert Malcolm Memorial V
Clansman
Keith Highlanders
White Spot IV
Northwest Junior
Robert Malcolm Memorial IV
Kamloops
Portland Metro Youth
Sir James McDonald
Quesnel
Clan Gordon
Shuswap

Seaforth Highlanders of Canada

Comox Valley

Kenmore & District
Wiliams Lake

Greater Victoria Police
Clan Macleay
Kalamaka Highlanders
443 SQN (MH) RCAF
Elliott Bay

Greighlan Crossing
Columbia Regional
Kamloops

Canadian Scottish Regiment
Robert Malcolm Memorial Il
Portland Metro

Simon Fraser University
Dowco Triumph Street
Andrew Bonar

Alan Bevan

Alastair Lee

Colin Lee

Jori Chisholm

Andrew Lee

Alexander Schiele

Brian McKenzie

2013 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)

7/30/2013

Total Of { BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria IBellingham BC Highland (Kamloops FSkagit Valley Portland HPacific Northwest

267
256
88
393
383
367
363
266
202
41
41
30
27
27
25
19
17
17
11
10
10
0
622
168
88
56
555
467
626
400
1080
814
810
642
613
566
361
359

89
56

42
94
61
28
11
18

88

89
56
90
56
220

137

31
30
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88

39

58
91

25

88

88

118

173

225

109
31

60

41
93

27

17

10

90

56
88

88

111
130
46
37
65
37

89
56

92
26
59
16

40

89
56

56
89
90
56
126
136
19
36
48
136
17

89
56

94
61
42
28
11
18

90
56

56
90
90
56
131
296
69
94
114
22

88

93

60

41

27

17

10

88

88

88

252
54

167

98
30
65

45
13

19

88

88

88

105
199

42
94

61

28

18

11

89
56

88

88
130

125

162

115
96

67
31
46
99

20

12

88

90
56
92
56
244

187
250
115
142
94
64



Discipline
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5

WinnersName

James P. Troy
Joseph Stewart
Gordon Conn
Alex Gandy

Will Nichols
Jamie Kubasiewicz
John Lee

Alison Dunsire
Patrick Downing
Elizabeth Dunsire
Jack Lee

Glenn Brown
Myles Stewart
Colin McWilliams
Richard Gillies
Ross Barker
Edward Mcllwaine
Erik Leiken
Alistair Bevan
Jacob Carlos
Raasi Rush

Jack Kelley

Garth Edwards
Ewan Jones
Miles McLaughlin
Lily Devlin

Kieran Bako
Trevor Kelly
Megan Bell
Donald Rigby
Fraser Jones
Brandon Carlos
Amanda Bemister
Jim Wishlove
Jake Myers
Emma Juergensen
Gerry Anderson
Rick Campbell

2013 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)

7/30/2013

Total Of { BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria IBellingham BC Highland (Kamloops FSkagit Valley Portland HPacific Northwest

350
304
187
168
140
133
127
109
99
60
54
54
48
47
34
17
15
11
1058
730
379
352
328
325
320
301
269
230
200
192
177
127
114
106
104
98
73
68

220
23

168

54
54

47

105

22

39

39

22

177

72
106
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35

90
14

21

138
138

86
26
152

38

130

150
69

50
103

150

53

74

80
198
23
113
82

56

16

66

39

15

216

56

67

32

75

75

25

56

42

157
116
74
43
93
60
27
20
17
163
35
127
69
68
65
19
64
118
120
36
25
98

42

16
99

14

11

29

36
120

112

112

125

36

79

46

47
71

311
100
126
87
69
67

30

17

73
22



Discipline
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 5
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4

WinnersName

Peyton Stewart
Conner Macomber

Katie (Katarina) Pinter

Jon Wilson

Stuart Vickery
Christopher McBride
Steven Hughes
Joshua Done
Russell Pengelly
John Gray
Alexander MacLeod
Kendrick Rutherford
Devon Coady
Luke Snow

Roger Lye
Cameron Ickert
Russell Fairley
Laurie Gardner
Max Middleton
Aaron Sentell
Matthew Fleek
Conor Tappa
Clark Saxby
Katrina Jones
Rob Gebhart
Andrew Legate
Danielle Warren
Thomas Nichini
Joshua Done
Nicola Thomson
Bryan Underwood
Fraser Jones
Liam Cunningham
Tyler Coleman
Michael Kildow
Ruby Vise

Josh Warter
Torrin Kelly

2013 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)

7/30/2013

Total Of { BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria IBellingham BC Highland (Kamloops FSkagit Valley Portland HPacific Northwest

61
49
46
37
34
32
29
29
26

1195

874
664
620
563
504
378
310
210
205
196
181
176
159
137
95
87
85
74
68
66
53
50
47
44
29
25
25
25

29

29

138

119
26
88

138

26

50

19
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26
100
17
67
149
24

49

69

18

25

68

17

76
145
59
71
74

107

52

62

107
129
148

72
31

24

24

55

74

61
37
32
152 192
138
62
76 72
55 205
102 89
77
40
22
85
66
53
29

49
29
234
168 100
168 69
97 184
32
7
52 108
34
68
24
44
25
25

34

196
177
91

219
125

33
210
165

68

80

16

48
95

21
23

29

25



Discipline
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2

WinnersName

Teddy Kortenhof
Daniel Bell
Andrew Morgan
Stewart Nevling
Mairie O'Brien
Stuart MacDonald
John Courtney
Gavin Davis

Kyle Gaul

Tori Killoran
Jonathan Robertson
Jon Scott

Jenna Potter

Karl Stahlfeld
Logan Chavez
James Naismith
Thomas Nichini
Elizabeth Cameron
Carraig New
Robert Paterson
Innes Asher
Hunter Kern

Lisa McCarger
Peter Rolstad
Daniel Uren

Judy Campbell
Kenneth MacRae
Kevin Underwood
Grant Stiver

DJ Clarke

Jack Toohey

lan Toohey
Gregory MacDonald
Robyn Lakes

Ivor Wilson

Chris Cahoon
Shannon Lloyd
Calum Scott

2013 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)

7/30/2013

Total Of { BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria IBellingham BC Highland (Kamloops FSkagit Valley Portland HPacific Northwest

25
19
18
18
18
15
14
12
1396
1365
752
475
402
353
305
301
293
265
260
185
148
118
80
75
73
52
37
29
21
13
1394
989
766
678
579
360
273
237

108
238
143
124
51
20

64

66

59

21

299
131
148
16
34
33
48
17
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193
44
41

64
108

75

13
86

81
124
19

74
29

157
81
55

31
72

124

114

74
95
91

29
19

66
163
45
120
33

31
30

21

47

192
63
83
57
60

33

19

116
234
163
127

25

58

102

31

14

166
156
56
170
148
65

34

218

149

185
61

80

52

29

138
124
171

122
105

25

18

290

129

78
50
130
33
57

15

28

270

171

18

229
145
54
38

55
78
145
81
15

242
190

26

18

15
14
12
237
242
122
66
49
20
119
26
7
98

103

37

295
179
186
92
30
91



Discipline
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping
Piping

Grade
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult

WinnersName

Thomas Budd
Darlene Lewis-Chinn
Glen Nowicki
Olivia Thoroughman
Connor Watt
Joseph Pickens
Johnathan McGregor
Glenn Barrie

David Guthrie

John Stewart

Liam Hilder

Aaron Stone

Kevin McLean
Trevor Davidson
Daryl Techy

Brian Haddon
Nicholas Theriault
Will Clarke

Marcus De Vight
Kyle Banta

Aaron Malcomb
Jordan Perillo
Kevin Dougan
Chris Bollinger
Raymond Galloway
Eric Albert

Chris Peterson
Ross Lamont
David Asher

Angus Morrison
James McNair
Wayne LaRoche
Rochelle Eldridge
Patsy Wright

Barry Kirk

Kim Clarke

Larry Dent
Rebecca Duncan

2013 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)

7/30/2013

Total Of { BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria IBellingham BC Highland (Kamloops FSkagit Valley Portland HPacific Northwest

220
200
123
85
65
40
39
26
25
23
1509
1427
860
700
553
458
339
204
197
156
119
104
66
35
18
11
911
712
500
252
237
178
148
131
130
120
105
81

24
67
24

23
189
191
148

52
109

23

28
21

104
47

117

131

117

40
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95

12

234
83
94

168
75

60

30
42

82
186

54

120

55 46
43 44
17
139 163 193
158 144 231
59 163
106 54 70
32 54 43
32 111 49
15 25
12
29
18
19
15
129 149 82
91 186
149
115 39 44
120
17

39
26

275

124
157

66

249

178

131

48
81

242
138

132

110

148

148

39

85

40

167
191

106

143
29
54

41

20
18
11
88

94

48

25

182
291
121
180
23
11
196
47

31
18

116

220

130



Discipline

Piping

Piping

Piping

Piping

Piping

Piping

Piping

Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming

Grade

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult

Adult
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Professional
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 4
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3
Grade 3

WinnersName

Ken Robinson
John Munroe
Maida Long

Dan McLeod
Roger Williamson
Lynne Taylor
Don Noakes
Gavin MacRae
Grant Maxwell
Cameron Reid
Graham Haddon
Derek Cooper

lan Lawson
Cameron Bolley
Tano Martone
Colin Hearty
Lauren Gaul
Lauren Toohey
Julia Snow
Daniel Menzies
Danielle Nauss
Marlee Fraser
Elizabeth Dunsire
William Warren
Ronald Light

Rob Abel

Griffin Kelly
Brooke Baker
Aaron Plamondon
Christian Nickerson
Aidan Palmer
Jamie Stewart
Hannah de Bourcier
Kyle Banta

William (Liam) Diamond

Taylor Killoran
Amanda Colwell
James McKnight

2013 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)

7/30/2013

Total Of { BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria IBellingham BC Highland (Kamloops FSkagit Valley Portland HPacific Northwest

57
39
27
26
24
17
17
958
659
317
301
223
155
57
42
38
937
794
734
706
373
247
241
107
88
63
46
45
44
44
43
31
21
12
1259
666
468
240

36
155

39
70
155

42
11
126
95
50
126
14

12
88

21
148

129
58
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17
17
180
114

153
34
87
82

120

180
114

146
90

156
47
113
85
90
11

12
180

114

90

147

57

122
122
103
103

18

18

11

184
66
59
59

27

178

43
72
107
81
48
62

95

12

118
80
26
92

26
24

90

147

57

134
153
101

27
44

180
114

39

176

136
155

79
70

22
46

89

89

180

114

127
160

27
108

41

44

31

178

57

58
153
27
58
153

27
74
109
140
76

50
63

20

182
97
97



Discipline
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming
Side Drumming

Tenor Drumming Professional
Tenor Drumming Professional

Grade
Grade 3
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 2
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1
Grade 1

Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 2
Tenor Drumming Grade 1
Tenor Drumming Grade 1
Tenor Drumming Grade 1
Tenor Drumming Grade 1

WinnersName

Andrew Robertson
Eric Clarke

Kelsey Dougan
Patrick Menzies
Stephen MacDonald
Robert Graham Jr
Daniel Paley

Jake Mix

Maclain Davidson
Cary Ritt

James MacNeil
Steven Wheeler
Bryce Kreger
Fiona Senyk
Amber Stone
Logan Taylor

Alec Robertson
Duncan Scott
MacKenzie Webster
Brittany Angeltvedt
Nicole Potter
Amber Stone
Linda Mae Dennis
Courtney Kay
Alexis Hagen
Terrance Cadiente
Colleen Salmi
Katie McKnight

2013 BCPA Grand Aggregate Standings - With Games (ordered)

7/30/2013

Total Of { BCPA Annual Gathering Comox Valley Victoria IBellingham BC Highland (Kamloops FSkagit Valley Portland HPacific Northwest

184
1090
1084

508

361

352

214

190

176

11

940

831

657

632

318

274

180

60

468

180

678

90
88
57

412

180

178

57

155
105
79
70
46

53
89
155
29
84
122
18
11

88

88

88

Page 7

101
186
101

44

44

151
151
27
56
41

88

103
188
103

29

56
29

121
78
42

104
69

60

18

57
90

66
105
190

72

29

62

31

31

190
105
48
29
62
74
12

89

88

57
90
89

118
153
153

68

68
17
17

190
72
62
55
12
91
19
19
88

89

89

103
188

56
103

18
29

11

118
184

80
52

89

90

57

180
114
176
147 178
147
88
89
90
57

190
74
29
86
62
48
31

81
86
124
157
12
29
19
12
114
180
178

178



